

PW080101-02

**CITY OF RAPID CITY  
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: FIFTH STREET SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: MIP00-974

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR INC

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: **\$38,525.50**

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F

DATE: 20-Jul-01

LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
2	0	CLEARING & GRUBBING, 6" +TREE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	2	\$400.00	\$0.00
3	0	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	1	\$275.00	(\$275.00)
4	0	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	1	\$4,900.00	\$0.00
5	0	TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	50	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
6	0	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	6	\$15.00	\$90.00	0	\$0.00	(\$90.00)
7	0	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	FT	63	\$8.50	\$535.50	66	\$561.00	\$25.50
8	0	REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	270	\$7.50	\$2,025.00	219	\$1,642.50	(\$382.50)
9	0	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	S FT	70	\$3.50	\$245.00	496	\$1,736.00	\$1,491.00
10	0	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S FT	1900	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	1923	\$1,923.00	\$23.00
11	0	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1	T	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	0	\$0.00	(\$180.00)
12	0	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	36.44	\$1,275.40	(\$824.60)
13	0	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	FT	63	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	66	\$1,320.00	\$60.00
14	0	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	S FT	3200	\$2.85	\$9,120.00	3072.1	\$8,755.49	(\$364.51)
15	0	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2')	FT	30	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	73.5	\$5,733.00	\$3,393.00
16	0	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2-4')	FT	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	18	\$1,980.00	(\$1,320.00)
17	0	SODDING	SY	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	661.11	\$2,644.44	(\$155.56)
18	0	SPRUCE, BLACK HILLS - 5'	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	2	\$500.00	\$0.00
19	0	TRANSPLANT TREE W/44" SPADE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	0	\$0.00	(\$200.00)
20	0	SET/RESET PROPERTY PINS	EA	3	\$110.00	\$330.00	4	\$440.00	\$110.00
21	0	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$0.00
22	0	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.00	\$0.00
23	0	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
24	0	FILL DIRT	CY	0	\$11.25	\$0.00	197	\$2,216.25	\$2,216.25
25	0	ADJUST SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	0	\$450.00	\$0.00	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				\$38,525.50		\$42,502.08	\$3,976.58

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :		\$38,525.50
	CCO #1	\$3,976.58	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$3,976.58
	CCO #2			
	CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$42,502.08
PRIOR TOTAL =		\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$3,976.58

CONTRACTOR:	<div></div>	DATE:	<div></div>
ENGINEER:	<div></div>	DATE:	<div></div>
MAYOR:	<div></div>	DATE:	<div></div>
FINANCE:	<div></div>	DATE:	<div></div>
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0      NEW CONTRACT TIME:      Days			

CITY OF RAPID CITY  
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FIFTH STREET SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO: MIP00-974

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR INC

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$38,525.50

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F

DATE: 20-Jul-01

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	DECREASE 1 EACH - NOT NEEDED
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	DECREASE 6 EACH - NOT NEEDED
7	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	INCREASE 3 L.F. - NORMAL VARIATION
8	REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	DECREASE 51 L.F. - PROPERTY OWNER MOVED HIS OWN FENCE
9	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	INCREASE 426 S.F. - ERROR ON ORIGINAL QUANTITY
10	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	INCREASE 23 S.F. - NORMAL VARIATION
11	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1	DECREASE 2 TON - WAS NOT NEEDED
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	DECREASE 23.56 S.Y. - ELIMINATED 1 DRIVEWAY
13	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	INCREASE 3 L.F. - NORMAL VARIATION
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	DECREASE 127.9 S.F. - NORMAL VARIATION
15	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2')	INCREASE 43.5 L.F. - SEE ITEM #16 DECREASE & FIELD CHANGE TO ACCOMMODATE LAND OWNER.
16	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2-4')	DECREASE 12 L.F. - SEE ITEM #15 REASON
17	SODDING	DECREASE 38.89 S.Y. - NORMAL VARIATION
19	TRANSPLANT TREE W/44" SPADE	DECREASE 1 EACH - DID NOT NEED TO MOVE
20	SET/RESET PROPERTY PINS	INCREASE 1 EACH - CONSTRUCTION DESTROYED 1 ADDITIONAL PROPERTY CORNER
24	FILL DIRT	ADDED ITEM FOR FILL SLOPES / FILL
25	ADJUST SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ADJUSTMENT MADE BEYOND SCOPE OF PROJECT

PREPARED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_